

LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT

NEWTON BEACH COTTAGES, LLC

Certificate of Status		4
Certified Copy Page Count		┛
Estimated Charge	\$60.00	1

Reading Filling Manau

Composition Filling

Public Access links

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

03/05/2003

J. BRYAN MAR 5 2003

Date: 3/5/03 Time: 9:39 AM To: 8 18502050383 Department of State 3/4/2003 3:37 PAGE 1/1 RightFAX



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

PINB HAR -5 PH 3: 05

March 4, 2003

2

ROETZEL & ANDRESS

SUBJECT: NEWTON BEACH COTTAGES, LLC REF: L01000018262

We have received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document was submitted under the wrong electronic filing type and cannot be processed by this office.

To proceed, you must abandon this filing and resubmit your filing under the appropriate electronic filing type.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist					FAX Aud. #: Letter Number: 403A00013712		
RECEIVED	03 MAR -5 PM 1: 14	WISION OF CORPORATION		a and a second secon			

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6827 -Tallahassee, Florida 82814

Date: 3/5703 Time: 9:39 AM To: € 18502050383 REA NAPLES FAX Page: 002-004 MAR-03-2003 15:06 FROM: CORNERSTONE INV 3178881534 TD:12392613659 P.2/3

Audit No. H03000070909 4

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION NEWTON BEACH COTTAGES, LLC

The company is filing these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization pursuant to Section 608.411, Florida Statutes.

- t. The name of the company is: Newton Beach Cottages, LLC
- 2. The Articles of Organization were filed with the Secretary of State on October 23, 2001 (FEI Number 522347715).
- The Articles of Organization of Newton Beach Cottages, LLC were amended as set 3. forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

FILED 3:06 In witness whereof, the undersigned Managing Member has executed these Atticles of Amendment this day of fair the 2003.

NEWTON BEACH COTTAGES, LLC

By:

Vhomas Bruceacmann Its: Managing Member

Date: 3/5/03 Time: 9:39 AM To: @ 18502050383

_

REA NAPLES FAX Page: 003-004

MAR-03-2003 15:06 FROM: CORNERSTONE INV

3178881534

TO: 12392613659 F

•----

P.3/3

Audit No. H03000070909 4

WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF MEETING

NEWTON BEACH COTTAGES, LLC

The undersigned, being all of the Managing Members and Members of Newton Beach Cottages, LLC, do hereby consent to the following amendment to the Articles of Organization, to wit:

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

NEWTON BEACH COTTAGES, LLC

Additions indicated by <u>underlining</u>. Deletions indicated by hyphene.

ARTICLEI



1. The name of the Limited Liability company is: NEWTON WHITE CAP BEACH COTTAGES, LLC

---Thomas Brueggeman

Darin Smith

399265

Audit No. H03000070909 4